Illinois law.
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Section 692.APPENDIX B   Ryan White HIV/AIDS Treatment Extension Act of 2009 Sliding Fee Scale 

	Sliding Fee Scale


	Individual/Family 
Annual Gross Income
	Total Allowable
Annual Charges

	 
	

	Equal to or below the official poverty line
	No charges permitted

	 
	

	101 to 200 percent of the official poverty line
	5 percent or less of gross income level

	 
	

	201 to 300 percent of the official poverty line
	7 percent or less of gross income level

	 
	

	more than 300 percent of the official poverty line
	10 percent or less of gross income level



(Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 3909, effective February 22, 2012)
